1	245-022018		
2 3 4 5 6 7	RESOLUTION:	Move \$20,000 for the Winnebago Waterway Program from the Miscellaneous Unclassified Account to the Land and Water Conservation Department.	
	TO THE WINNER	AGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
8	WHEREAS, the \$20,000 cost for the Winnebago Waterway Program was originally budgeted in the		
9	Winnebago County 2018 Budget, in the Miscellaneous Unclassified Account; and		
10	WHEREAS, the Land and Water Conservation Department and the Land Conservation Committee are		
11	directly connected to the Winnebago Waterway Program; and		
12	WHEREAS, in accordance with accepted accounting practices it is most appropriate that this cost be		
13	budgeted and accounted for in the Land and Water Conservation Department's Contracted Services Account;		
14 15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby		
16	authorizes that the \$20,000 cost for the Winnebago Waterway Program be moved from the Miscellaneous		
17	Unclassified Account to the Land and Water Conservation Department's Contracted Services Account in the		
18	Winnebago County 2018 Budget.		
19			
20		Respectfully submitted by:	
21		LAND CONSERVATION COMMITTEE	
22	Committee Vote: 4	<u>·0</u>	
23		Respectfully submitted by:	
24		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE	
25	Committee Vote: 3	<u>-0-1</u>	
26	Vote Required for Passage: <u>Two-Thirds of Membership</u>		
27			
28	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2018		
29			
30 31 32		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive	

Resolution Number: 245-022018 Page 1